Service
007

010
021

022
023
024
025

026
030

031
032

033
035

040

060

061

090
200
201
202

203

205
206
210

211
216
230
240
250

300
302
304
310

311

Route
London - Deal
London - Dover
London - Cambridge
London - Deal
London - Dover
London - Ramsgate
London - Bexhill
London - Eastbourne
London - Brighton
London - Worthing
London - Bognor Regis
London - Fareham
London - Southsea
London - Portsmouth
London - Bournemouth
London - Southampton
London - Salisbury
London - Bournemouth
London - Bournemouth University
London - Poole
London - Swanage
London - Weymouth
London - Bristol
London - Bristol University
London - Burnham-On-Sea
London - Weston-super-Mare
Liverpool - Leeds
Liverpool - Manchester
Manchester - Leeds
Manchester Airport - Leeds
Liverpool - Leeds
Manchester Airport - Leeds
London - Southend-on-Sea
Gatwick Airport - Bristol
Gatwick Airport - Swansea
Heathrow Airport - Cardiff
Heathrow Airport - Swansea
Heathrow Airport - Portsmouth
Heathrow Airport - Southsea
Heathrow Airport - Poole
Gatwick Airport - Poole
Gatwick Airport - Birmingham
Gatwick Airport - Wolverhampton
Heathrow Airport - Birmingham

London - Birmingham (One Way Only)

Cardiff - Bristol Airport
Gatwick Airport - Derby
Heathrow Airport - Bradford
Heathrow Airport - Ipswich
Stanstead Airport - Ipswich
Bristol - Southsea

Bristol - Northampton
Liverpool - Weymouth
Bradford - Poole

Bradford - Southsea
Bradford - Birmingham
Bradford - Leicester

Operators
Stagecoach East Kent (Dover)
Stagecoach East Kent (Dover)
Whippet Coaches (Swavesey)
Stagecoach East Kent (Dover), The Kings Ferry
Stagecoach East Kent (Dover)
Stagecoach East Kent (Thannet), The Kings Ferry
Chalfont Coaches (Harrow)
Go Northern (Gateshead)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham), Chalfont Coaches (Harrow)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham)
East Yorkshire MS (Hull)
Go South Coast (Eastleigh)
Go South Coast (Eastleigh)
Go South Coast (Salisbury)
Bournemouth Transport, Chalfont Coaches (Harrow),
Bournemouth Transport
Bournemouth Transport
Bournemouth Transport
Bournemouth Transport
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Selwyns (Manchester)
Selwyns (Manchester & Runcorn)
Selwyns (Manchester)
Selwyns (Manchester)
Selwyns (Manchester & Runcorn)
Selwyns (Manchester)
Llew Jones (Llanwst)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)
Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)
Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham)
Lucketts Coaches (Fareham)
Go South Coast (Poole)
Go South Coast (Poole)
De Courcey (Coventry)
De Courcey (Coventry), Travelstar European (Walsall)
De Courcey (Coventry)
De Courcey (Coventry) ?
Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)
Chalfont Coaches (Nortampton), Skills Coaches (Nottingham)
Skills Coaches (Nottingham)
Galloway European (Mendlesham)
Galloway European (Mendlesham)
Lucketts (Fareham)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Selwyns (Runcorn)
Skills Coaches (Nottingham)
Skills Coaches (Nottingham)
De Courcey (Coventry)

Silverdale Tours (Nottingham), E Stott & Sons (Milnbridge) - FSu Only

New service from 9/1/2017

Notes



315
318
319
320

321
322

323
324
325
326
327
328
330
332
333
336
337
339
341
343
349
350

351
370
371
380
381
384
385
386
387
388
397
401

402
403

404
406
409

410

420

Bradford - Nottingham
Bradford - Leeds
Bradford - Sheffield
Coventry - Leeds

Leeds - Birmingham
Sheffield - Leeds
Eastbourne - Helston
Bristol - Birmingham
Bradford - Oxford
Bradford - Birmingham
Bradford - Cardiff
Bradford - Birmingham
Swansea - Hull

Swansea - Birmingham
Liverpool - Cardiff
Huddersfield - Brixham
Birmingham - Manchester
Newcastle - Birmingham
Scarborough - Bristol
Plymouth - Rochdale
Nottingham - Penzance
Newcastle - Swindon
Blackpool - Bournemouth
Edinburgh - Plymouth
Paignton - Rugby
Cleethorpes - Westward Ho!
Burnley - Southsea
Birmingham - Swansea

Nottingham - Stanstead Airport Airport
Liverpool - Stanstead Airport Airport

Liverpool - Mansfield
Liverpool - Southend-on-Sea
Blackpool - Leeds

Runcorn - Clacton-on-Sea
Birmingham - Great Yarmouth
Newcastle - Leeds

Chester - Leeds

Birmingham - Llandudno
Bangor - Manchester
Llandudno - Manchester
Blackpool - Coventry
Birmingham - Burnham-On-Sea
Blackpool - Leicester

London - Bristol

London - Swindon

London - Frome

London - Bath

London - Bristol University
London - Street

London - Penzance

London - Newquay

London - Aberyswyth

London - Birmingham
London - Shrewsbury

London - Wolverhampton
London - Walsall
London - Birmingham

Skills Coaches (Nottingham)

Travelstar European (Walsall)

Skills Coaches (Nottingham)

De Courcey (Coventry)

De Courcey (Coventry)

Stagecoach Yorkshire (Chesterfield)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Travelstar European (Walsall)

De Courcey (Coventry)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

De Courcey (Coventry), Selwyns (Runcorn)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Go Northern (Gateshead)

Travellers Choice (Carnforth)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Travellers Choice (Carnforth)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Johnson Brothers Tours (Worksop), Silverdale Tours (Nottingham)
Johnsons Brothers Tours (Worksop)

Johnsons Brothers Tours (Worksop)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

E Stott & Sons (Milnbridge)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

Ambassador Travel (Gt Yarmouth)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

De Courcey (Coventry) in 2016

Llew Jones (Llanwst)

Selwyns (Manchester) in 2016

Skills Coaches (Nottingham) in 2016

De Courcey (Coventry) in 2016

Littles Coaches (llkeston) in 2016

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
National Express (Sipson Road), South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
National Express (Sipson Road), South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)
Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Travel West Midlands (Walsall)

De Courcey (Coventry), Epsom Coaches (Epsom), Go Northern (Gateshead), Travel West

Midlands (Walsall), Selwyns (Runcorn), Travelstar European (Walsall)
De Courcey (Coventry)

De Courcey (Coventry), Epsom Coaches (Epsom), Go Northern (Gateshead), Selwyns

(Runcorn)
Travel West Midlandss (Walsall)
De Courcey (Coventry), Go Northern (Gateshead), Selwyns (Manchester)

One way only
One way only
One way only

Su Only

Su Only

FSu Only

Summer service only

Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only



421
422
425

426
435

436
440

441
444

445
447
448

449
450

455
460
461
465
481
484
490
491

497
498

501

502

504

507

508

509
528
529
530
531

London - Wolverhampton
London - Blackpool
London - Burnley

London - Ashington
London - Newcastle
London - South Shields
London - Sunderland
London - Ashington
London - South Shields
London - Burton-Upon-Trent
London - Derby

London - Leicester
London - Nottingham
London - Manchester
London - Gloucester
London - Hereford
London - Worcester
London - Hereford
London - Lincoln
London - Hull

London - Peterborough
London - Mablethorpe
London - Mansfield

London - Nottingham
London - Retford

London - Northampton
London - Corby

London - Coventry

London - Stratford-upon-Avon
London - Lichfield

London - Huddersfield
London - Felixstowe
London - Ipswich

London - Walton-on-the-Naze
London - Norwich

London - Lowestoft
London - Great Yarmouth
London - Great Yarmouth
London - Diss

London - Bury St Edmunds
London - Brixham

London - Plymouth

London - Totnes

London - Ilfracombe
London - Westward Ho!
Bideford - London

London - Penzance

London - Plymouth

London - LLanelli

London - Swansea

London - Haverfordwest

London - Cardiff
Rochdale - Haverfordwest
Birmingham - Leeds
Newcastle - Paignton
Newcastle - Plymouth

De Courcey (Coventry)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)
Selwyns (Runcorn)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Go Northern (Gateshead)
Silverdale Tours (Nottingham)
Silverdale Tours (Nottingham), Skills Coaches (Nottingham)

Chalfont Coaches (Harrow), Silverdale Tours (Nottingham), Skills Coaches (Nottingham)
Silverdale Tours (Nottingham)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

Bennetts of Gloucester

Yeomans Canyon Travel (Hereford)

Travel West Midlands (Walsall)

Yeomans Canyon Travel (Hereford)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

Silverdale Tours (Nottingham)

Silverdale Tours (Nottingham), Chalfont Coaches (Harrow) - Su only, Travellers Choice - Su
only.

Silverdale Tours (Nottingham)

Chalfont Coaches (Northampton)

Chalfont Coaches (Northampton)

De Courcey (Coventry)

Chalfont Coaches (Harrow), De Courcey (Coventry)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Stagecoach Yorkshire (Chesterfield)

Galloway European (Mendlesham)

Galloway European (Mendlesham)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

Ambassador Travel (Gt yarmouth), Whippet Coaches (Swavesey)
Ambassador Travel (Gt Yarmouth)

Ambassador Travel (Gt Yarmouth)

Ambassador Travel (Gt Yarmouth)

Whippet Coaches (Swavesey)

Whippet Coaches (Swavesey)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)

South Gloucestershire Bus & Coach (Patchway)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

National Express (Sipson Road), Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)
Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Chalfont Coaches (Harrow), Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre), South Gloucestershire Bus &
Coach (Patchway)

Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre)

Ambassador Travel (Gt Yarmouth)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

One direction only



532
534
537
538
539
540

542
544
545
548
550

560

561

562
563
564
570

571
580
588
590

591
592

594
596
660
661
662
663
672
675
701
707
727

737
747

777
787
920

Edinburgh - Plymouth
Glasgow - Sheffield
Glasgow - Corby
Birmingham - Aberdeen
Edinburgh - Bournemouth
London - Burnley
London - Colne

London - Liverpool
London - Manchester
London - Rochdale
Glasgow - Blackpool
London - Manchester
London - Pwllheli
Birmingham - Edinburgh
London - Birkenhead
London - Liverpool
London - Southport
London - Barnsley
London - Rotherham
London - Sheffield

London - Bradford
London - Leeds
London - Skipton
London - Hull

London - Whitby
London - Halifax
London - Blackpool
Birmingham - Blackpool
London - Whitehaven
Newcastle - Liverpool
London - Inverness
London - Aberdeen
London - Glasgow
Aberdeen - Glasgow
London - Edinburgh
London - Aberdeen
London - Glasgow
Hamilton - Aberdeen
London-Edinburgh
London - Edinburgh

Bradford - Skegness (Butlins)
Coventry - Skegness (Butlins)
Birmingham - Skegness (Butlins)
Newcastle - Skegness (Butlins)
Swansea - Minehead (Butlins)
Wolverhampton - Minehead (Butlins)
Heathrow Airport Airport - Woking
Gatwick Airport Airport - Northampton

Brighton - Norwich

Brighton - Norwich University
Stanstead Airport - Cambridge
Stanstead Airport - Oxford
Heathrow Airport - Brighton
Heathrow Airport - Gatwick Airport
Stanstead Airport - Birmingham
Heathrow Airport - Cambridge
London - Belfast (Via Stranraer)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Parks of Hamilton (Blantyre)

Parks of Hamilton (Blantyre)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth), Selwyns (Manchester)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Epsom Coaches (Epsom), Selwyns (Runcorn)

De Courcey (Coventry), London United (Su Only)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth), Selwyns (Manchester)
Bruces Coaches (Shotts) in 2016

Llew Jones (Llanwst)

Travel West Midlands (Walsall)

Parks of Hamilton (Blantyre)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

Selwyns (Runcorn), London United (Su Only)

Selwyns (Runcorn)

Stagecoach Yorkshire (Chesterfield)

Stagecoach Yorkshire (Chesterfield)

Chalfont Coaches (Harrow) (Su Only), Stagecoach Yorkshire (Chesterfield)
Abbotts of Leeming, BL Travel (Pontefract) - FSu only, Epsom Coaches, National Express
(Luton), Silverdale Tours (Nottingham), Skills Coaches (Nottingham), E Stott & Sons
(Milnbridge)

National Express (Sipson Road), Whippet Coaches

Go Northern (Gateshead)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

East Yorkshire MS (Hull)

Stagecoach Yorkshire (Chesterfield)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth), Travellers Choice (Carnforth)
Hills Coaches (Wolverhampton)

Travellers Choice (Carnforth)

Go Ahead Northern (Gateshead), Selwyns (Runcorn)
Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Parks of Hamilton (Plymouth)

Stuarts (Carluke) in 2016

>

Go Northern (Gateshead)

Ace Travel (Airdrie) in 2016

E Stott & Sons (Milnbridge) in 2016
Chalfont Coaches (Northampton) in 2016
Skills Coaches (Nottingham) in 2016

Go Northern (Gateshead) in 2016
Edwards Coaches (Llantwit Fadre) in 2016
Skills Coaches (Nottingham) in 2016
National Express (Sipson Road)

Chalfont Coaches (Northampton)
National Express (Sipson Road)

National Express (Sipson Road)

National Express (Sipson Road)

Oxford Bus Co (Oxford)

National Express (Sipson Road)

National Express (Sipson Road)

De Courcey (Coventry)

Whippet Coaches (Swavesay)

Bruces Coaches (Shotts)

Summer service only

FSu Only

Summer service only
Summer service only

Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only
Summer service only



Al London - Luton Airport National Express (Luton)

London - Luton National Express (Luton)
A3 London - Gatwick Airport National Express (Gatwick Airport)
A4 London - Heathrow Airport National Express (Sipson Road)
A6 London (Paddington Station) - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill)
London (Portman Square) - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill)
A7 London - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill), National Express (Sipson Road)
A8 London (Bethnal Green) - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill)
London (Liverpool Street Station) - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill), Chalfont Coaches (Harrow), Dhillon of London)
London (Whitechapel) - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill)
A9 London (Stratford) - Stanstead Airport National Express (Start Hill), Dhillon of London

RED = Operates through Sheffield (Or Meadowhall)
GREEN = Occasional operator (i.e. Sun only)
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